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This is the last year of our Action. As follows all the activities and
networking activities to be organized. Do not miss any detail!
Remember that there are several communication tools and channels to
keep up with our activities, either via Twitter and Facebook or Youtube,
where teaser videos of our activities are regularly uploaded. Indeed, you
can easily find all these information and links at our Website:

http:/ /cost-proteostasis.eu

Please, SEND US the information on vyour activities within
PROTEOSTASIS. And feel free to resend this newsletter to any of your
colleagues!!!
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Go and visit our short video reports of our activities on
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PROTEOSTASIS Action is more than a list of meetings and workshops related to
the proteostasis field, but also a mean for generating new knowledge and
training of young scientists, a translational think tank and a platform to generate
collaborations, networking, joint grant applications.

New incorporation: Cornell University, USA, represented by Klass Van
Wijk

Participant Countries: 27 COST + 1 NNC + 1 IPC
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Participant Groups: 260
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Activities for the 4th Period
May 2017-April 2018

MEETINGS AND WORKSHOPS
PROTEOSTASIS Final Meeting and 5th MC Meeting

22"-24™ February 2018, Athens, Greece

Efthimios Skoulakis

More information to be announced at:
http://cost-proteostasis.eu/event-category/meetings/

Proteostasis via the N-terminus

Nico Dissmeyer

1th- 13th September 2017, Halle,
Germany

http://nterm2017.dbg-afgn.de/
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EMBO Conference "Ubiquitin and SUMO: from
molecular mechanisms to system-wide responses”

~Ubiquitin and'S
From moleculgrmechanisms;
to system-wide responses . Ak

Frauke Melchior

15"- 19" September 2017, Dubrovnik,
Croatia

http://meetings.embo.org/event/17
-ubiquitin

MVB: Meeting on Vesicular Biology

1st- 2nd February 2018, Coimbra, Portugal

Henrique Girao

More information to be announced at:
http://cost-proteostasis.eu/event-category/meetings/
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The Proteasome hub: Fine-tuning of proteolytic machines
according to cellular needs

Eyal Gur

15th-18th January 2018, Kloster Seeon,
Germany

More information to be announced at:

http://cost-proteostasis.eu/event-
category/meetings/

DISSEMINATION MEETINGS

IUBMB Focused Meeting on Molecular aspects of
aging and longevity (Dissemination Meeting)

IUBMB Focused

Meeting on
«Molecular aspects
of aging & longevity»

National Hellenic R h Foundati
16_19 Afhlg:sa, Greezzg: esearch Foundation
October

2017

) A

Olivier Coux

16th-19th October 2017, Athens, Greece

http://www.iubmb2017aging.org/
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SHORT TERM SCIENTIFIC MISSIONS

10 new STSMs will be granted this period
New call was launched in May 2017

For more information check:

http://cost-proteostasis.eu/stsm-summary/

Carina Holmberg
<Carina.Holmberg@helsinki.fi>

Carina Holmberg-Still
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TRAINING SCHOOLS & PRACTICAL COURSES

2nd IFOM Symposium - Advanced Lecture Course
"Ubiquitin-assisted autophagy from mechanisms to
pathology”

FoM €

FIRC INSTITUTE OF MOLECULAR ONCOLOGY Simona Polo
11th-13th October 2017, Milan, Italy

http://www.ifom.eu/events/2017-
ubiquitin/

In vivo analysis of ubiquitylation and sumoylation

Trainingschool Sdays) OSSN
In vivo analysis of ubiquitylation and sumoylation REI

4 to 8 September 2017
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Gwenael Rabut
4*-8" September 2017, Paris, France

More information to be announced at:

http://cost-proteostasis.eu/event-
category/training-schools/
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TRANSLATIONAL PROJECTS

This is a list of the translational projects so far:

(1) Role of TRIM Ubiquitin ligases in systemic
lupus erythematosus and Parkinson
Meroni, Jefferies, Desagher, Hay, Ovaa, Blattner,
£l Oualid
(1) Tackling proteases: from fundamental
mechanisms to clinical implications.
Clague, Urbé, Outeiro, Marfany, Holmberg-Still,
Vitorino, Nicholson, JA Rodriguez
(111} Autophagy in physiology and pathology
Escalante, Danek, de Franceschi, Hermann, Menezes,
Velayos-Baeza, Zoladek, Alonso
(IV) Cancer: Molecular pathways and clinical
challenges
Carracedo, Barrio, Urruticoechea, Farras,
I Soubeyran, MS Rodriguez
(V) Aging and Neurodegeneration: Diagnosis
and therapeutics
Scheper, Blattner, Sanz, Menezes, Chondrogianni,
quolchuk, Ferris, Skqplqkis
(V1) UPS disease biomarkers and potential drug
targets
MS Rodriguez, Matthiesen, Vertegaal, Roué, Perez-Galan,
Ovaa, Carraccdq, Barno,_ Hay
(VI1) Bioactive compounds as potential
therapeutic agents to protein misfolding
diseases

Menezes, Skoulakis
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Contact Us

http://cost-proteostasis.eu/organization/

Chair'

Rosa Barrio
rbarrio@cicbiogune.es

Tasks Coordinators

Translational Projects Proposals
Arkaitz Carracedo, Makis Skoulakis
acarracedo@cichiogune.es
skoulakis@fleming.gr

STSMs Applications

Carina Holmberg-Still
Carina.Holmberg@helsinki.fi

Training Schools Proposals
Olivier Coux
olivier.coux@crbm.cnrs.fr

Meetings/Workshops Proposals
Efthimios Skoulakis, Marc Piechaczyk
skoulakis@fleming.gr
marc.piechaczyk@igmm.cnrs.fr

Webpage Initiatives
Rosa Farras
rfarras@cipf.es

Dissemination Initiatives
Gemma Marfany, Nico Dantuma
gmarfany@ub.edu
nico.dantuma@Kki.se

Networking Initiatives
M.S. Rodriguez, E. Pick, M. Glickman
msrodriguez@inbiomed.org
elahpic@research.haifa.ac.il
Glickman@tx.technion.ac.il

Vice-Chair

Olivier Coux
olivier.coux@crbm.cnrs.fr

Grant Holder
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Emilia Moreira
Gholder1307@innarima.com

Working Group Leaders

WG1 Protein Modification
mechanisms, crosstalks, properties, structural basis, receptors
Sebastien Leon, Isabelle Jupin
leon.sebastien@ijm.univ-paris-diderot.fr
jupin@ijm.univ-paris-diderot.fr

WG2 Proteolytic Systems
proteasomes, autophagy, lysosomes, apoptosis
Pascale Bomont, Olivier Coux
pascale.bomont@inserm.fr
olivier.coux@crbm.cnrs.fr

WG3 Cell Signalling
signalling cascades, protein traffic, transcriptional regulation
Michael Clague, Henrique Girao
clague@liverpool.ac.uk
hmgirao@fmed.uc.pt

WG4 Quality Control, Misfolding and Aggregation
folding, ERAD, chaperones
Wiep Scheper, Petek Ballar
w.scheper@vumc.nl
petek.ballar@ege.edu.tr

WGS5 Cell Proliferation and Differentiation
cell cycle, cell growth, development
Dimitris Xirodimas, Christine Blattner

dimitris.xirodimas@crbm.cnrs.fr
christine.blattner@kit.edu

WG6 Diseases and Biotechnology
cancer, inflammation, neurodegeneration, biotechnology

Arkaitz Carracedo, Makis Skoulakis
acarracedo@cicbiogune.es
skoulakis@fleming.gr



